
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

בשלֹח פרשת

בס”דִ

Shabbo Timess

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Mincha

(latest)

Shacharis

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Latest time for Shema

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

7:14pm

6:50pm

8:27pm

8:45pm

9:00am

9:49am

N/A

8:15pm

9:33pm

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week
Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Please note there will be no groups this week

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:35pm

Shaarei Summer Day Camp
Make sure you have enrolled

contact Rabbi  Fogelgarn

Youth Minyan and Learning

There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and
learning throughout the holidays

This week Shacharis
Sunday 8:00am

Monday - Friday 8:30am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R’ Fogelgarn

Something for the Shabbos table

There's a key line that Bnei Yisrael sang in the shirah after
they crossed the Yam Suf; 'ze keli ve'anveihu' (5:2). The
Targum translates this as 'this is my God and I will build Him
a Mikdosh.' Why were the Bnei Yisrael suddenly committing
to building a Beis HaMikdosh at this point - did they not
have enough miracles to sing about? The answer is given
based on a Ramban in Shir HaShirim. The Ramban writes
that in order to keep inspiration alive one must make a kli
(physical vessel) for it before it flows away. In other words,
in order to convert the inspiration from a momentary
experience to a life-affecting event, one must ground this
inspiration by taking on a consistent spiritual practice to
keep the inspiration expressing itself. Therefore, Bnei
Yisrael knew that they were experiencing earth-moving
miracles and inspiration, but they wanted to make sure that
they made it all part of them by making a physical vessel; a
project to put their inspiration into - to build a Mikdosh.

Daf HaYomi this week
Mon-Fri 5:45am


