Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter



פרשת בשלח



Shabbos Times

Plag Mincha	7:14pm
Mincha	6:50pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	8:27pm
Shkiah	8:45pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:49am
Halocha Shiur	N/A
Shabbos Mincha	8:15pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:33pm

Something for the Shabbos table

There's a key line that Bnei Yisrael sang in the shirah after they crossed the Yam Suf; 'ze keli ve'anveihu' (5:2). The Targum translates this as 'this is my God and I will build Him a Mikdosh.' Why were the Bnei Yisrael suddenly committing to building a Beis HaMikdosh at this point - did they not have enough miracles to sing about? The answer is given based on a Ramban in Shir HaShirim. The Ramban writes that in order to keep inspiration alive one must make a kli (physical vessel) for it before it flows away. In other words, in order to convert the inspiration from a momentary experience to a life-affecting event, one must ground this inspiration by taking on a consistent spiritual practice to keep the inspiration expressing itself. Therefore, Bnei Yisrael knew that they were experiencing earth-moving miracles and inspiration, but they wanted to make sure that they made it all part of them by making a physical vessel; a project to put their inspiration into - to build a Mikdosh.

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:25pm
Monday	6:30am	8:25pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:25pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:25pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:25pm
Friday	6:45am	6:50pm

Daf HaYomi this week Mon-Fri 5:45am

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

Please note there will be no groups this week

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:35pm

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Youth Minyan and Learning

There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and learning throughout the holidays

This week Shacharis Sunday 8:00am

Monday - Friday 8:30am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R' Fogelgarn

Shaarei Summer Day Camp Make sure you have enrolled contact Rabbi Fogelgarn

